FACHEX and Tuition Exchange (TEP) Programs at Marquette University – Entry Term Fall 2025 Marquette University is pleased to participate in two tuition exchange programs:

1) Faculty and Staff Children Exchange (FACHEX) which is sponsored by twenty-six

5. Submit Tuition & Housing Deposit by May 1, 2025: If you plan to enroll at Marquette, the non-refundable \$500 tuition and housing deposit must be submitted by the May 1, 2025, enrollment deposit deadline. If a student submits a deposit and then receives a FACHEX or TEP award, the tuition deposit will be credited toward other Marquette student fees.

6. Accept or Decline FACHEX or TEP Award: If a FACHEX or TEP award is extended to you, please notify Marquette as soon as possible of the decision to accept or decline the FACHEX or TEP award. Information on how to accept/decline the FACHEX or TEP award and the appropriate deadlines will be included with the FACHEX or TEP award letter.

Recent History of Marquette University FACHEX and TEP* Award Offers:

Entry Term	Number of FACHEX	Number of FACHEX	Number of TEP	Number of TEP
-	Eligible Certifications	Incoming Freshman	Eligible Certifications	Incoming Freshman
	Received	Awards Granted	Received	Awards Granted
Fall 2024	113	9	242	11
Fall 2023	99	7	206	9

FACHEX or TEP award recipients are expected to complete their undergraduate degree in four years (8 semesters) and are not ordinarily eligible for tuition remission for longer than four years. The exception to this would be students enrolled in the College of Engineering who choose to pursue a university approved Co-op experience.

The FACHEX or TEP award covers the additional tuition fee if students enroll in more than 18 credits per semester.

FACHEX or TEP awards do not apply toward part-time, summer studies, or graduate studies, nor does it cover student fees, room, meal plan, books, or other school-related expenses.

The FACHEX or TEP award may apply toward some study abroad programs held off the Marquette University campus. Please consult with the Office of International Education and the Office of Student Financial Aid for information on eligible study abroad programs.

FACHEX or TEP awards to first-time entering first-year students are effective beginning in the fall term immediately following acceptance. Should the recipient choose not to enroll at Marquette in the term for which they originally applied, there is no guarantee the award will remain available upon later enrollment. The student must re-certify and re-apply for an award in the term in which they will enter Marquette.

FACHEX or TEP award recipients who interrupt their continuous, full-time enrollment at Marquette University may have their award reinstated dependent on the number of openings at the time of return to Marquette, however, reinstatement of the award is not guaranteed and is granted only upon appeal to, review by, and approval from the Office of the Provost.

For additional information, contact:

Anna Wilks-Metrou, FACHEX Coordinator – Incoming Awards Marquette University, Undergraduate Admission Office Phone: 414-288-7017 0000092 0 612 79 reWhBT/F1 11 Tf 1 110.05 9e]TJET13/ik81n/F1 00092 0 612 79 reWhBT/F1 11 Tf1 0 0 1